RE	
38	
Z	
5-1	
R	
	1

	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) ONB No. 3651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-27-19	998	SHEET Y			OF COMMERCE rademark Office
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner c						▼
-		1007772			documents or co	<u> </u>	ereof.
	 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(ie	s)	
V	Poly-Bond, Inc.		Name:	The Chase	Manhattan	Bank	
			Internal A	ddress:			
-		ssociation			ark Avenue		
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Lii ☐ Corporation-State	mited Partnership	i t		_ State: <u>NY</u>		
1	Other					<u>-</u>	
ŀ	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Q Yes Q No	☐ Associa	ation	P		
١	3. Nature of conveyance:		i □ Genera	I Partnership			
	☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Corpora	ation-State			
ı	Security Agreement	Change of Name	☐ Other_	-			
l	☐ Other		if assignee is not d	omiciled in the United	d Statse, a domestic O Yes D No	represe	tative des gnation
l	Execution Date:	998	1 -	t de a separate docu & address(ea) attact	ment from assignment hed? 🖸 Yes 🔾 No	nt)	
	Application number(s) or patent num A. Trademark Application No.(s)	nber(s):		nark Registratio	on No.(s)	,913	
L		Additional numbers at	ached? Q YesXQ N	10			
	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	·	6. Total num registration	ber of applications involved;	ons and	.,	3
	Name: Kevin P. Smith	1					
	Internal Address: Milhank - Twee	ad Hadley	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 90.1	00	
	•	1	🙀 Enclos	ed			
	& McCloy		☐ Author	ized to be char	ged to deposit	accou	int
	Street Address: One Chase Man	hattan Plaza	8. Deposit ac	count number:			
	City: New York State: N	Y ZIP: 10005					
	5y.		(Attach dupite	cate copy of this pr	age if paying by de	oosa a	ccount)
_		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. Name of Person Signing Tot	al number of pages including o	Signature	the	5	11:	rue copy of

See Document No. 100656034A

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0122

POLY-BOND INCORPORATED

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Poly Bond	1,583,718
Poly-Breathe	2,051,227
Poly-Safe	2,089,913

Poly-Bond, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 1007108 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Poly-Bond, Inc. 2. Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les): Poly-Bond, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership 2. Association Limited Partnership	1 4 5 / 50 4 5 / 50 4 5 / 50 The state of th
Poly-Bond, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	original documents or copy thereof.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Chase Manhattan Bank
Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 270 Park Avenue City; New York Fstate: MY ZIP: 10017 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other signee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designations must be a separate document from assignment) tional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,583,718; 2,051,227; 2,089,913
	Total number of applications and
Name: Kevin P. Smith Internal Address: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10005 DO NOT USE THIS S	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover she Mail documents to be recorded with required.	T/22/9 B Date Date

of Patents & Trademarks, Bo Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADE E COLOR REEL: 1759 FRAN**ES** 10124

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

DOMINION TEXTILE (USA) INC., a corporation duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having an address at 4838 Jenkins Avenue, North Charleston, South Carolina 29406 ("Dominion"); DOMTEX INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America and having an address at 4838 Jenkins Avenue, North Charleston, South Carolina 29406 ("Domtex"); and POLY-BOND INC., a corporation duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having an address at 4838 Jenkins Avenue, North Charleston, South Carolina 29406 ("Poly-Bond") have, by a Second Amended, Restated and Consolidated Security Agreement dated as of July 3, 1997, between Dominion, Domtex, Poly-Bond, the other "Securing Parties" referred to therein and the below-referenced Administrative Agent (such Second Amended, Restated and Consolidated Security Agreement as modified, supplemented, amended, restated and increased and in effect from time to time being hereinafter called the "Security Agreement"), granted (and confirmed the grant of) a security interest in various assets and properties including various Trademarks, and the registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill and business assets associated therewith and symbolized thereby, in favor of THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, and any successors in interest thereto, having an address at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the

NY1:#3074569v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0125 "Administrative Agent") for various lenders under a Second Amended, Restated and

Consolidated Credit Agreement, dated as of July 3, 1997, between Polymer Group, Inc., the

other "Borrowers" named therein, the Domestic Non-Borrower Guarantors named therein, the

lenders named therein and the Administrative Agent (as such Credit Agreement may be

modified, supplemented, amended, restated and increased and in effect from time to time).

Terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Security Agreement.

By this Confirmation of Security Agreement, Dominion, Domtex and Poly-Bond

hereby confirm that they grant a security interest in favor of the Administrative Agent in the

Trademarks and goodwill and business assets associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and

the registrations and applications therefor shown on the attached schedules A, B, and C.

NY1:#3074569v1

DOMINION TEXTILE (USA) INC.

Dated	as o	f: .	January	29.	1998
Duiva	us o	., .	Julium	 /,	1///

By: Name: Title:

DOMTEX INDUSTRIES INC.

Dated as of: January 29, 1998

POLY-BOND INC.

Dated as of: January 29, 1998

me:

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Administrative Agent

Dated as of: January 29, 1998

Name: ROBERT T. SACKS
Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On this 29th day of January, 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state of New York, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared

Robert T. Socks, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at SP Kirchams Road Rodge West York 105-76 that he is

Managing Moretae of The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York State banking association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto under authority of the board of directors of said banking association.

Witness my hand and seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC

98

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On this 29th day of January, 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state of New York, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared

| See | Dek | Release | to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at | 16 Bekenstern | See | Current | See | 29467 |; that he is the | See | Se

Witness my hand and seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written.

Morary Public

rowall for the second of the s

STATE OF NEW YORK)		
)	s	S
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)		

Witness my hand and seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PÚBLÌC

9

STATE OF NEW YORK)		
)	S	S
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)		

On this 29th day of January, 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state of New York, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared

Sinky Zitter, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at 16 Buckers man Le Charles Town SC 25467; that he is the American Science of Poly-Bond Inc. described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto under authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

Witness my hand and seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC

98

RECORDED: 02/25/1998